
80+kph

48+kph
With Included Battery Packs

Avec piles incluse
Con baterías incluidas

Mit batterien im Lieferumfang enthalten

*

VXL-6s Marine ESC
540XL Brushless Motor NiMH

NEW!

NEW!
4 amp DC Fast Charger
Charger rapide de  

4 ampères à c.c.
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Model 57076-1
Traxxas    McKinney, Texas      Made in Taiwan
Copyright © Traxxas 2014    All rights reserved.

WARNING: This product contains chemicals which 
are known to the State of California to cause 
cancer, birth defects, or other reproductive harm.

ATTENTION : Ce produit contient des produits 
chimiques qui, selon l’État de Californie, peuvent 
causent le cancer, des anomalies congénitales ou 
autres effets nocifs sur la reproduction.

ADVERTENCIA: Este producto contiene 
químicos que el estado de California 
reconoce que pueden causar cáncer, defectos 
de nacimiento u otros daños reproductivos.

WARNUNG: Dieses Produkt enthält Chemikalien, 
die in Kalifornien als krebserregend oder als 
Geburts- oder andere reproduktive Schäden 
verursachend eingestuft wurden.

KD1828-R00    Rev. 140722

IMPORTANT: Help the environment 
by disposing of your product 
responsibly. The wheelie bin logo 
indicates the product and batteries 
must not be disposed of in domestic 
waste. Please use designated 

collection points or recycling facilities when 
disposing of the item or batteries.

IMPORTANT : Veuillez aider l’environnement 
en vous débarrassant de façon responsable 
de votre produit. Le logo sur la poubelle à 
roulettes indique que le produit et les piles 
ne doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets 
ménagers. Veuillez jeter le produit ou les piles 
aux points indiqués de collecte ou aux locaux 
de recyclage.

IMPORTANTE: Ayude al medioambiente 
desechando este producto de forma 
responsable. El logo del papel en el 
recipiente indica que el producto y las 
baterías no se pueden desechar entre los 
residuos domésticos. Utilice los puntos de 
recolección diseñados o las instalaciones 
de reciclaje cuando deseche el artículo o 
las baterías.

WICHTIG! Helfen Sie, die Umwelt zu 
schonen und entsorgen Sie Ihr Produkt 
verantwortungsvoll. Das durchgestrichene 
Mülltonnensymbol zeigt an, dass das Produkt 
und die Batterien nicht über den Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden dürfen. Entsorgen Sie das 
Produkt und/oder die Batterien über die 
dafür vorgesehenen Entsorgungs- oder 
Recyclingstellen.

36” Deep-V Brushless Boat
Bateau sans balais Deep-V de 36 po

Bote sin escobillas V profundo de 36” 
36 “ Modellboot mit steilem Rumpf und bürstenlosem Motor

80+kph

48+kph

No Painting or Trimming Required.
N’a pas besoin de peinture ou remise en état.

No requiere pintura o adornos.
Kein Lackieren oder Verzieren notwendig.

With Included Battery Packs
Avec piles incluse

Con baterías incluidas
Mit batterien im Lieferumfang enthalten

*

IMPORTANT! THIS PRODUCT 
IS NOT DESIGNED FOR 
CHILDREN OR MINORS 
YOUNGER THAN 14 YEARS 
OLD. RESPONSIBLE ADULT 
SUPERVISION IS REQUIRED 
DURING OPERATION  AND 
MAINTENANCE.
Spartan is very fast and carries a skill 

level rating of 2. Prior experience with 

R/C models is required. Read all enclosed 

information before operating. Fully 

illustrated, step-by-step instructions 

describe adjustment and required 

maintenance procedures. Spartan 

should not be operated in a crowd, 

indoors or without adequate space.

The vehicle is fully assembled and 

ready to run. In an effort to continually 

upgrade our products, Traxxas reserves 

the right to make improvements and 

modifications to this model, which may 

not be reflected in the photographs 

and specifications printed on this box. 

Battery and charger style subject to 

change and may vary from photos.

IMPORTANT! CE PRODUIT N’EST 
PAS CONÇU POUR LES ENFANTS 
OU LES MINEURS DE MOINS DE 14 
ANS. TOUT FONCTIONNEMENT ET 
ENTRETIEN DOIT ÊTRE SURVEILLÉ 
PAR UN ADULTE RESPONSABLE.
Le Spartan est très rapide et le niveau de 

compétence recommandé pour le conduire 

est 2. Il est obligatoire d’avoir une expérience 

antérieure avec les modèles radiocommandés. 

Lisez tous les renseignements ci-joints avant 

de mettre en marche votre produit. Les 

instructions entièrement illustrées et détaillées 

décrivent le réglage, le fonctionnement et les 

procédures d’entretien requises. Le Spartan ne 

doit pas être utilisé dans une foule, à l’intérieur 

ou en l’absence d’un espace adéquat. Le 

véhicule est entièrement assemblé, prêt à 

fonctionner. Dans le but de mettre à jour 

continuellement ses produits, Traxxas se 

réserve le droit d’apporter à ce modèle des 

améliorations et des modifications qui peuvent 

ne pas correspondre aux photographies et 

aux spécifications techniques imprimées sur 

cette boîte. Le type de pile et de chargeur peut 

changer et ne pas correspondre aux photos.

IMPORTANTE! ESTE PRODUCTO 
NO ESTÁ DISEÑADO PARA NIÑOS 
O MENORES DE 14 AÑOS. SE 
REQUIERE LA SUPERVISIÓN 
DE UN ADULTO RESPONSABLE 
DURANTE LA OPERACIÓN Y EL 
MANTENIMIENTO.
Spartan es muy rápido y tiene un nivel 

de habilidad de calificación 2. Se requiere 

experiencia previa con modelos R/C. Lea 

toda la información adjunta antes de usarlo. 

Las instrucciones paso a paso ilustrativas 

describen los procedimientos de ajuste y 

mantenimiento necesario. Spartan no debe 

operarse entre la multitud, en espacios 

cerrados o sin espacio adecuado. El vehículo 

está completamente ensamblado y listo para 

correr. En un esfuerzo por continuamente 

actualizar nuestros productos, Traxxas se 

reserva el derecho de realizar mejoras y 

modificaciones a este modelo, los cuales 

no pueden reflejarse en las fotografías y 

especificaciones impresas en esta caja. El 

estilo de la batería y el cargador está sujeto a 

cambios y puede variar de las fotos.

WICHTIG! DIESES PRODUKT IST NICHT 
FÜR KINDER ODER MINDERJÄHRIGE 
UNTER 14 JAHREN ENTWICKELT. 
ÜBERWACHUNG DURCH EINEN 
VERANTWORTLICHEN ERWACHSENEN 
IST WÄHREND BETRIEB UND WARTUNG 
ERFORDERLICH.
Das Spartan ist sehr schnell und ist mit der 

Erfahrungsstufe 2 bewertet. Frühere Erfahrungen 

mit R/C Modellen werden benötigt. Lesen Sie alle 

beigefügten Informationen, bevor Sie das Modell 

in Betrieb nehmen. Die vollständig illustrierte 

Schritt-für-Schritt-Anleitung erklärt Einstellung 

und erforderliche Wartungsarbeiten. Das Spartan 

sollte nicht in Menschenmengen oder Innenräumen 

betrieben werden oder wenn nicht genügend Platz zur 

Verfügung steht. Das Fahrzeug ist komplett montiert 

und fahrbereit. In unserem Bemühen, unsere Produkte 

kontinuierlich zu verbessern, behält sich Traxxas das 

Recht vor, Verbesserungen und Modifikationen an 

diesem Modell vorzunehmen, die in den Abbildungen 

und Spezifikationen auf dieser Verpackung eventuell 

nicht enthalten sind. Die Art der Batterien und des 

Ladegeräts kann jederzeit geändert werden und kann 

eventuell von den Fotos abweichen.
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80+kph 48+kph

With Included Battery Packs
Avec piles incluse
Con baterías incluidas
Mit batterien im Lieferumfang enthalten

*

NEWNEW

  

The minimum clear space is equal to  
one-quarter the height of the badge.  
Do not place photos, typography, or other 
graphic elements inside the minimum clear 
space. The minimum size is 10 mm for use 
in printed materials and 40 pixels for use 
onscreen. Use the badge at a larger size 
whenever possible, selecting a size that is 
clearly legible.

App Marketing and Identity
 Guidelines for Developers

App Marketing and Identity  
Guidelines for Developers
March 2011

Overview
iOS Developer Program members must follow these guidelines when promoting 
an a∑liation with the App Store on websites, advertising, and other marketing 
communications.

Requirements for using the badge and the iPad, iPhone, and iPod touch images
The Available on the App Store badge and the iPad, iPhone, and iPod touch images 
shown in these guidelines are for use only by iOS Developer Program members  
who have agreed to the App Marketing Artwork License Agreement. The license 
agreement is available to download from the Marketing Resources page of the  
App Store Resource Center. Apple reserves the right to withdraw permission to use 
the App Store badge or Apple product images anytime their use is inconsistent with 
these guidelines or is otherwise deemed inappropriate by Apple.

Available on the App Store Badge
The Available on the App Store badge has unique letterforms and proportions. Only 
the badge shown here is approved by Apple. Always use the badge artwork provided 
by Apple in accordance with these guidelines. Do not alter the artwork in any way. 
Never use graphics or images from Apple’s website or the App Store. 

The badge can be used only on communications promoting an application o∂ered on 
the App Store. Do not use it on your general company communications. When placed 
on web pages, the badge is used to direct audiences to download your application 
from the App Store or to download iTunes software so they can access the App Store.

Available on the App Store badge
The App Store badge must be used to  
promote your a∑liation with the App Store. 
On web pages the badge must provide a  
link to your application on the App Store. 

Available on the

Available on the

Available on the

Available on the

Available on the
X

40 px

X

X

X

X

X
12 px

X

X

X

X
App Store

Badge artwork placed on backgrounds 
The Available on the App Store badge always 
appears in black and white as shown here. 
The white rule surrounding the badge is part 
of the badge artwork and must be included 
when the badge is placed on any background 
color in printed or online communications; 
see “Background colors” on page 2.

Minimum Clear Space and Minimum Size

The TQi transmitter is Traxxas Link Ready. Connect wirelessly to the Traxxas Link 
Application with the Traxxas Link wireless module.*

Le transmetteur TQi est prêt pour Traxxas Link. Se connecte sans fil à l’application 
pour Traxxas Link grâce au module sans fil Traxxas Link.*

El transmisor TQi está listo para el uso de Traxxas Link. Conecte de forma inalámbrica 
la aplicación Traxxas Link con el módulo inalámbrico Traxxas Link.*

Der TQi-Sender ist für die App Traxxas Link vorbereitet. Kann über das Traxxas-Link-
Kabellos-Modul kabellos mit der Anwendung Traxxas Link verbunden werden.*

*Part #6511, sold separately
*Pièce #6511, vendues séparément

*Pieza n.º 6511, se vende por separado
*Teilenr. 6511, separat erhältlich

Traxxas Link™ Application and iPhone pictured are not included (sold separately).

L’application Traxxas Link™ et l’iPhone en image ne sont pas inclus (vendu séparément).

No se incluyen la aplicación Traxxas Link™ ni el iPhone de la imagen (se venden por separado).

Traxxas Link Anwendung und das abgebildete iPhone sind nicht im Lieferumfang  
enthalten (müssen separat erworben werden).
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High-Torque Waterproof Servo

Servo haut couple imperméable

Servo resistente al agua y de alta torsión

Wasserdichter Servo mit hohem Drehmoment

Integrated Battery Trays

Supports de piles intégrés

Bandejas de batería integradas

Integrierte Akku-Fächer

High-Performance, Surface-Piercing Prop

Hélice semi-immergée ultra-performante

Alto rendimiento, sostén penetrante de superficie

Die Oberfläche durchdringende Hochleistungs-Schraube

Modern Reinforced ABS Hull

Coque ABS renforcée et moderne 

Casco ABS reforzado moderno

Moderner verstärkter ABS-Rumpf

Stainless Steel Trim Tabs and Turn Fins

Volets compensateurs en acier inoxydable et stabilisateurs

Aletas de giro y lengüetas de corte de acero inoxidable

Edelstahl Trimmungsklappen und Wende-Tiefenruder

Collet-Style Shaft Clamp

Bride d’arbre type pince

Abrazadera de eje estilo Collet

Spannzangen-Schafthalterung

36” Deep-V Brushless Boat

Bateau sans balais Deep-V de 36 po

Bote sin escobillas V profundo de 36” 

36 “ Modellboot mit steilem Rumpf und bürstenlosem Motor

Low Center of Gravity design optimizes stability

Conception à centre de gravité bas pour une meilleure stabilité

Centro bajo de diseño de gravedad que optimiza la estabilidad

Optimale Stabilität durch niedrigen Schwerpunkt

It’s the kind of boat you would expect from Traxxas: Extreme brushless 

power, ballistic speed, and a huge waterfall of roost that rains down long 

after the boat speeds by. Everything about Spartan means business: the 

super-rigid, 36-inch deep-V hull; smooth, cable drive efficiency; innovative 

water cooling system; and precision aluminum and stainless steel drive 

controls. The clean, modern hull design is built up in layers for maximum 

rigidity where it matters most; the transom and ride pad. The integrated 

battery trays securely hold a variety of battery configurations. Ride trim is 

easily adjusted by positioning the packs fore and aft using the convenient 

hook and loop straps that secure the batteries. The optimized rudder 

configuration carves amazing full-throttle turns. No detail was overlooked 

in our mission to engineer a boat that offers the power, speed, convenience, 

and fun that Traxxas’ award-winning cars and trucks are known for.

C’est précisément le bateau que l’on attend de Traxxas : Très grande puissance 

sans balais, vitesse éclair et une énorme montagne d’eau qui continue à chuter 

bien après le passage en un clin d’œil du bateau. Chaque aspect du Spartan 

est impeccable : une coque ultra-rigide en V profond de 36 pouces ; la parfaite 

efficacité de la conductibilité par câble ; un système de refroidissement à eau 

innovateur ; et des commandes précises en aluminium et en acier inoxydable. 

Le dessin net et moderne de la coque comporte des couches pour en assurer un 

maximum de rigidité là où il y en a le plus besoin ; à l’arcasse et au tableau arrière. 

Les supports de pile intégrés sont compatibles avec beaucoup de configurations 

de piles. La manette de direction est facile à régler en plaçant les blocs pile à 

l’avant et à l’arrière à l’aide des très pratiques fermetures autoagrippantes qui 

fixent les piles. La configuration optimisée du gouvernail facilite les virages 

spectaculaires à pleine vitesse. Nous n’avons négligé aucun détail en créant 

un bateau offrant la puissance, la vitesse et l’aisance et le plaisir qui justifient la 

réputation des automobiles et des camions primés de Traxxas.

Es el tipo de bote que esperaría de Traxxas: Potencia sin escobilla extrema, 

velocidad balística y una catarata inmensa de soporte que cae mucho después 

de que el bote acelera. Todo acerca de Spartan es sinónimo de negocios: el casco 

profundo en V de 36 pulgadas súper-rígido; la eficiencia en la conducción del 

cable; sistema innovador de refrigeración de agua y controles de conducción de 

aluminio de precisión y acero inoxidable. El diseño limpio y moderno del casco 

se construye en capas para lograr una máxima rigidez donde es más importante 

la almohadilla de travesaño y el montante. Las bandejas de batería integradas 

sostienen firmemente una variedad de configuraciones de batería. El asiento de 

viaje se ajusta fácilmente al posicionar los paquetes delanteros y el eje utilizando 

las correas de proa y popa adecuadas que protegen las baterías. La configuración 

optimizada del timón graba vueltas asombrosas de velocidad completa. Ningún 

detalle se pasó por alto en nuestra misión de construir un barco que ofrece 

poder, velocidad, comodidad y diversión por la cual se conocen los automóviles 

y camiones Traxxas que ganan todos los premios.

Es ist genau die Art von Boot, die Sie von Traxxas erwarten würden: Extreme bürstenlose 

Leistung, ballistische Geschwindigkeit und riesige Ruhe lange, nachdem das Boot die 

Höchstgeschwindigkeit erreicht hat. Am Spartan ist alles professionell: der hoch feste, 

91 cm (36-zoll) Schiffskörper mit steilem Rumpf; Effizienz durch weichen Seilantrieb; 

innovative Wasserkühlung und die aus Aluminium und Edelstahl präzise hergestellten 

Antriebssteuerungen. Das saubere, moderne Schiffsköper-Design ist aus mehreren 

Schichten für die maximale Stabilität an den wichtigsten Stellen aufgebaut - am 

Rahmenriegel und an der Wasserauflagefläche. Die integrierten Batteriefächer nehmen 

eine Vielzahl unterschiedlicher Batteriekonfigurationen auf. Das Fahrverhalten lässt 

sich leicht durch die Positionierung der Batterien vorne oder hinten verändern. Die 

Batterien werden mit einem praktischen Klettverschluss gehalten. Die optimierte 

Ruderkonfiguration ermöglicht erstaunliche Vollgas-Kurven. In unserer Mission, ein Boot 

zu entwickeln, das Leistung, Geschwindigkeit, Komfort und Spaß bringt, für den die 

preisgekrönten Traxxas Autos und Trucks bekannt sind, wurde kein Detail vergessen

VXL-6s Marine ESC and 540XL Brushless Motor
ESC VXL-6s Marine et Moteur sans balais 540XL
VXL-6s Marine ESC y motor sin escobillas 540XL

Elektronischer Geschwindigkeitsregler VXL-6s Marine 
und bürstenloser Motor 540XL

Removable Electronics Module
Module de composants électroniques démontables

Módulo electrónico extraíble
Abnehmbares Elektronik-Modul

Quick Release Flex Cable
Câble souple à dégagement rapide
Cable flexible de liberación rápida

Schnell entfernbare Flex-Kabel

Aluminum Hardware
Matériel en aluminium
Hardware de aluminio

Aluminiumgehäuse

Stainless Steel Hex Hardware
Outils hexa en acier inoxydable

Hardware hexagonal de acero inoxidable
Edelstahlschrauben

Waterproof Electronics
Composants électroniques imperméables

Electrónica a prueba de agua
Wasserdichte Elektronik

80+kph

48+kph

*

With Included Battery Packs
Avec piles incluse

Con baterías incluidas
Mit batterien im Lieferumfang enthalten

Traxxas High-Current Connectors

Connecteur haut courant de Traxxas

Conectores de alta tensión Traxxas

Traxxas Hochstrom-Anschlüsse

Two 7-Cell (8.4V) 3000mAh Traxxas Power Cell Packs with iD Technology
Deux blocs piles Power Cell de Traxxas à 7 éléments (8,4V) de 3000mAh avec la technologie iD
Dos baterías de 7 celdas (8.4 V) 3000mAh Traxxas con tecnología iD 
Zwei 7-Zellen (8,4 V) 3.000 mAh Traxxas Power Cell Packs mit iD-Technologie

* 50+mph with optional 6S LiPo batteries (sold separately). 
    Plus de 50 mph avec piles LiPo 6S facultatives (vendues séparément).
    50+mph con baterías opcionales 6S LiPo (se venden por separado)
    mehr als 80 km/h (50+mph) mit optionalen 6S LiPo Batterien (separat erhältlich).

NEW!
NEW!
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Traxxas Toll Free Customer Service (Toll-free in the U.S. only.)  Outside the U.S., call +1-972-549-3000.

This model is backed with Traxxas Total Support. You won’t find it anywhere else. Whether it’s a question about the motor, radio, replacement parts, or performance upgrades, 

1-888-TRAXXAS is your toll-free link to fast friendly solutions.  E-mail anytime to: support@Traxxas.com. 

1-888-TRAXXAS

What You’ll Need to Run Your Model:
Sold separately at your hobby dealer

What’s in the Box:
• Spartan, Ready-To-Race® with 540XL brushless motor

• VXL-6s Marine Electronic Speed Control

• TQi™ 2.4GHz radio system

• Quick Start Guide / Quality Tool Set 

1-888-TRAXXAS

(en vente chez votre marchand d’agrément.)

1-888-TRAXXAS 1-888-TRAXXAS
Numéro gratuit du service à la client`le de Traxxas (numéro gratuit uniquement aux États-Unis.)  En dehors des Etats, appelez +1-972-549-3000.

Ce modèle est protégé par le Soutien total de Traxxas. Vous ne le trouverez nulle part ailleurs. Si vous avez des questions sur le moteur, la radio, les pièces de rechange ou les mises à 

niveau, 1-888-TRAXXAS est votre lien gratuit vers des solutions rapides et amicales.  Communiquez avec nous à tout moment à l’adresse de courriel : support@Traxxas.com.

Die gebührenfreie Rufnummer des Kundensupports von Traxxas (nur in den USA gebührenfrei.)  FAußerhalb der USA rufen +1-972-549-3000.

Für dieses Modell gilt der Traxxas Total Support. Support, wie Sie ihn nirgendwo anders finden werden. Egal, ob Sie eine Frage zu Ersatzteilen für Motor oder Funksystem oder zu 

einem Leistungs-Upgrade haben. 1-888-TRAXXAS ist Ihre gebührenfreie Verbindung mit schnellen und freundlichen Lösungen. 

Sie können uns zu jeder Zeit per E-Mail erreichen: support@Traxxas.com. 

La boîte contient : Qué hay en la caja: Packungsinhalt:

(Se vende por separado en su distribuidor) (Separat oder bei Ihrem Händler zu erwerben.)

Servicio de Atención al Cliente Gratuito de Traxxas (Línea gratuita solo en los EE. UU.)  Fuera de los EE.UU., llame +1-972-549-3000.

Este modelo está respaldado por el Soporte Total de Traxxas. No lo encontrará en otro lugar. Si tiene una pregunta sobre el motor, la radio, las piezas de repuesto o actualizaciones 

de rendimiento, 1-888-TRAXXAS es su enlace gratuito para obtener soluciones rápidas.  Envíe un correo electrónico a: support@Traxxas.com.

• Spartan, Ready-To-Race® avec moteur sans balais 540XL 

• Contrôleur de vitesse électronique VXL-6s Marine

• Système radio TQI™ 

• Guide de démarrage rapide / Trousse d’outils

• Spartan, Ready-To-Race® con motor sin escobillas 540XL

• Control electrónico de velocidad VXL-6s Marine

• Sistema de radio TQI™

• Guía de inicio rápido / Juego de herramienta de calidad

• Spartan, Ready-To-Race® mit bürstenlosem Motor 540XL

• elektronischer Geschwindigkeitsregler VXL-6s Marine

• TQI™ Funksystem 

• Kurzanleitung / Qualitäts-Werkzeug-Set

Two 7-Cell (8.4V) 3000mAh 
Traxxas Power Cell Packs with 

iD Technology

Deux blocs piles Power Cell 
de Traxxas à 7 éléments (8,4V) 

de 3000mAh équipé avec la 
technologie iD

Dos paquetes de baterías 
de 7 celdas (8.4 V) 3000mAh 
Traxxas Power Cell equipado 

con tecnología iD

Zwei 7-Zellen (8,4 V) 3.000 mAh 
Traxxas Power Cell Batterien mit 

iD-Technologie

Previous experience with radio controlled models is 
recommended. Model requires a moderate level of setup, 
maintenance, or support equipment.

Skill Level = Myriad Semi Bold

1 2 3 3+ 4 5
bluehighway font

For Expert Drivers

Il est recommandé d’avoir une expérience antérieure 
avec des modèles radiocommandés. Le modèle a besoin 
d’opérations d’installation, d’entretien, ou d’équipement 
de soutien d’un niveau moyen.

Skill Level = Myriad Semi Bold

1 2 3 3+ 4 5
bluehighway font

For Expert Drivers

Se recomienda experiencia previa con modelos a control 
remoto. El modelo requiere un nivel moderado de 
configuración, mantenimiento o equipo de soporte.

Skill Level = Myriad Semi Bold

1 2 3 3+ 4 5
bluehighway font

For Expert Drivers

Erfahrung mit funk-ferngesteuerten Modellen wird 
empfohlen Das Modell erfordert moderaten Einstellungs-, 
Wartungs- oder Supportaufwand.

Skill Level = Myriad Semi Bold

1 2 3 3+ 4 5
bluehighway font

For Expert Drivers

  4 AA Alkaline Batteries  4 piles alcalines AA 4 Baterías AA alcalinas 4 AA Alkaline Batterien

Pour faire fonctionner le modele, il faudra prévoir : Lo que necesitará para poneren marcha su modelo: Was Sie benötigen, um mit Ihrem modell zu fahren:

The TQi transmitter is Traxxas Link 
Ready. Connect wirelessly to the 
Traxxas Link Application with the 
Traxxas Link wireless module.   
(Part #6511, sold separately)

Le transmetteur TQi est prêt pour 
Traxxas Link. Se connecte sans fil à 
l’application pour Traxxas Link grâce 
au module sans fil Traxxas Link.  
(Pièce #6511, vendues séparément)

El transmisor TQi está listo para el 
uso de Traxxas Link. Conecte de forma 
inalámbrica la aplicación Traxxas Link 
con el módulo inalámbrico Traxxas Link. 
(Pieza n.º 6511, se vende por separado)

Der TQi-Sender ist für die App Traxxas 
Link vorbereitet. Kann über das Traxxas-
Link-Kabellos-Modul kabellos mit der 
Anwendung Traxxas Link  verbunden 
werden. (Teilenr. 6511, separat erhältlich)

This model is equipped with the TQi,™ the world’s most 

advanced Ready-To-Race® radio system. It is engineered to 

be precise, comfortable, powerful, and reliable. Long-range, 

high-output, 2.4GHz signal combines with proven Traxxas 

reliability for rock-solid performance. 

Ce modèle est équipé de TQi, ™ le système radio Ready-to-Race® 

le plus avancé du monde. Il est précis, commode, puissant et 

fiable. Le signal de 2,4GHz longue portée, à haut niveau de sortie 

épouse la fiabilité démontrée de Traxxas, assurant un rendement 

impressionnant. 

El sistema de radio más avanzado del mundo Este modelo está 

equipado con el sistema de radio Ready-To-Race® más avanzado 

del mundo TQi,™ Está diseñado para ser preciso, cómodo, 

poderoso y confiable. La señal de largo alcance y alta calidad de 

2.4GHz se combina con la fiabilidad comprobada de Traxxas para 

un rendimiento sólido. 

Dieses Modell ist mit TQi ,™ dem modernsten fahrbereiten 

(Ready-To-Race®) Funksystem der Welt ausgestattet. Es ist für 

Präzision, Komfort, Leistung und Zuverlässigkeit entwickelt. Große 

Reichweite, hohe Leistung, 2,4 GHz kombiniert mit bewährter 

Traxxas-Zuverlässigkeit für solide Performance. 

• Automatically recalls model memory and drive 

profiles for up to 30 models (patent pending)

• 5-Channel Receiver with 3 Telemetry ports

• Two-button programming interface

• Steering/throttle Sensitivity

• Steering/braking Percentage

• Servo reversing

• Endpoint adjustment

• Built in failsafe

• Internal antenna

• Direct sequence spread

  spectrum technology (DSSS)

• Uses only 4 AA batteries

• Rappelle automatiquement la mémoire du 

modèle et les profils de pilotage jusqu’à 30 

modèles (brevet depose)

• Récepteur à 5 canaux avec 3 ports de télémétrie 

• Interface de programmation à deux boutons

• Sensibilité direction/accélération

• Pourcentage direction/frein

• Marche-arrière servo

• Ajustement de la limite

• Dispositif de sécurité intégré

• Antenne interne

• Technologie de spectre étalé

   en séquence directe (DSSS)

• Utilise 4 piles AA 

• Automáticamente recupera las modelo de memoria y 

las perfiles de conducción, hasta 30 modelos (patente 

en trámite)

• 5 receptores de canal con 3 puertos de telemetría

• Interfaz de programación de dos botones

• Sensibilidad al acelerador/dirección

• Porcentaje de dirección/freno

• Reversa del servo

• Ajuste de extremos

• Mecanismo de seguridad incorporado

• Antena interna

• Tecnología de Espectro propagado  

de secuencia directa (DSSS)

• Utiliza solo 4 baterías AA 

• Traxxas Link™ Modellspeicher für bis zu 30 Modelle 

• 5-Kanal-Empfänger mit drei Telemetrie-Ports

• Programmierinterface mit Zwei-Tasten Bedienung 

• Empfindlichkeit für Lenken/Bremsen

• Prozentualer Anteil Lenken/Bremsen

• Servo-Umkehrung

• Endpunkteinstellung

• Eingebaute Ausfallsicherung

• Interne Antenne

• Direkt-Sequenz-Spread

  Spektrum-Technologie (DSSS)

• Nur 4 AA Batterien

Features: Composants: Características: Funktionen:

NEWNEW Nouveau Nuevo Neuen

Traxxas iD™ chargers (sold separately) auto-detect iD-equipped 
Power Cell™ batteries and automatically set and optimize charge 
settings. Visit Traxxas.com to learn more about this feature and 
available Traxxas chargers and batteries.  

 Auto Battery 
Identification
 Auto Battery 

Identification

Unmatched Charging Safety and Simplicity

 Auto Battery 
Identification
 Auto Battery 

Identification
 Auto Battery 

Identification
 Auto Battery 

Identification
 Auto Battery 

Identification
 Auto Battery 

Identification

Les chargeurs iD™ de Traxxas (vendue séparément) détectent 
automatiquement les cellules des piles équipées d’iD et règlent 
et optimisent automatiquement les paramètres de charge. Pour 
en savoir plus sur cette fonction et les chargeurs et les batteries 
disponibles de Traxxas, visitez Traxxas.com.

Los cargadores iD™ de Traxxas (se vende por separado) detectan 
automáticamente las baterías de celdas de potencia equipadas ID y 
establecen y optimizan automática-mente la configuración de carga. Visite 
Traxxas.com para mayor información sobre esta función y los cargadores y 
las baterías disponibles de Traxxas.

iD™-Ladegeräte von Traxxas (separat verkauft) erkennen mit iD 
ausgestattete Power-Cell-Batterien automatisch und setzen und 
optimieren die Ladeeinstellungen automatisch. Auf Traxxas.com finden 
Sie weitere Informationen über diese Funktion und den verfügbaren 
Ladegeräte und Batterien von Traxxas.

Protection pour charge inégale et simplicité Incomparable simplicidad y seguridad de carga Unerreichte Sicherheit und Einfachheit beim Laden Nouveau Piles et chargeur inclus :

TQi 2.4GHz Intelligent Radio System Système Radio Intelligent TQi 2,4GHz

New Battery Packs and Charger Included: Nuevo Baterías y cargador incluidas:

Sistema de Radio Inteligente TQi 2.4GHz TQi 2,4 GHz Intelligentes Funksystem

Neuen Batterien und Ladegerät im Lieferumfang enthalten:

4amp DC Peak Detecting
Fast Charger

Charger rapide à 
détecteur de crête de 

4 ampères à c.c.

Cargador rápido de 
detección de pico de 4 

amperios de CC

4 amp DC Schnell-
Spitzenermittlungsladegerät
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